

**West Storm Sewer Improvements  
Emery, SD  
SPN #16163  
Bid Date: September 4, 2024**

First Rate Excavate, Inc. 1509 E 39th St. N Sioux Falls, SD 57104	Underground Connections, LLC PO Box 98 Harrisburg, SD 57032	Siteworks Inc 4825 N Wilcox Drive Sioux Falls, SD 57104
---	---	---

**Bid Schedule A**

Item #	Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Mobilization	1 LS	\$60,624.84	\$60,624.84	\$159,500.00	\$159,500.00	\$85,279.18	\$85,279.18
2	Traffic Control Signage	312 SF	\$3.96	\$1,235.52	\$2.25	\$702.00	\$2.09	\$652.08
3	Type III Barricades	47 EA	\$110.00	\$5,170.00	\$155.00	\$7,285.00	\$156.75	\$7,367.25
4	Miscellaneous Traffic Control	1 LS	\$13,200.00	\$13,200.00	\$14,500.00	\$14,500.00	\$13,376.00	\$13,376.00
5	Remove, Salvage and Place Gravel Surfacing or Base Course	411 CY	\$15.00	\$6,165.00	\$30.00	\$12,330.00	\$10.45	\$4,294.95
6	Remove and Dispose of Asphalt or Blotter Surfacing	2,228 SY	\$5.00	\$11,140.00	\$4.00	\$8,912.00	\$4.18	\$9,313.04
7	Remove and Dispose of Concrete	118 SY	\$10.00	\$1,180.00	\$5.00	\$590.00	\$10.45	\$1,233.10
8	Remove and Dispose of Curb and Gutter	40 LF	\$15.00	\$600.00	\$5.00	\$200.00	\$6.27	\$250.80
9	Remove, Salvage and Reset Sign	6 EA	\$220.00	\$1,320.00	\$330.00	\$1,980.00	\$313.50	\$1,881.00
10	Remove, Salvage and Replace Barbed Wire Fence	120 LF	\$27.50	\$3,300.00	\$27.50	\$3,300.00	\$20.90	\$2,508.00
11	Remove and Dispose of Storm Sewer Inlet	17 EA	\$500.00	\$8,500.00	\$500.00	\$8,500.00	\$261.25	\$4,441.25
12	Remove and Dispose of Storm Sewer Manhole	5 EA	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$261.25	\$1,306.25
13	Remove and Dispose of Existing Culvert	52 LF	\$25.00	\$1,300.00	\$12.00	\$624.00	\$5.23	\$271.96
14	Remove and Dispose of Trees	6 EA	\$350.00	\$2,100.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$627.00	\$3,762.00
15	Furnish and Install 6" PVC Water Main	40 LF	\$61.00	\$2,440.00	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$408.49	\$16,339.60
16	1" PE Water Service Pipe	5 LF	\$52.00	\$260.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$38.11	\$190.55
17	6" 45° M.J. Bend	4 EA	\$985.00	\$3,940.00	\$750.00	\$3,000.00	\$679.14	\$2,716.56
18	6"x1" Service Saddle with Corp. Stop	1 EA	\$791.00	\$791.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$415.13	\$415.13
19	Connect to Existing 6" Water Main	2 EA	\$2,145.00	\$4,290.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$963.00	\$1,926.00
20	Connect to Existing Water Service	1 EA	\$1,160.00	\$1,160.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,052.00	\$1,052.00
21	Furnish and Install 4" PVC Storm Sewer	27 LF	\$40.00	\$1,080.00	\$35.00	\$945.00	\$28.73	\$775.71
22	Furnish and Install 6" PVC Storm Sewer	66 LF	\$50.00	\$3,300.00	\$45.00	\$2,970.00	\$34.99	\$2,309.34
23	Furnish and Install 12" RCP	174 LF	\$55.00	\$9,570.00	\$49.00	\$8,526.00	\$51.24	\$8,915.76
24	Furnish and Install 15" RCP	497 LF	\$61.00	\$30,317.00	\$35.00	\$17,395.00	\$59.63	\$29,636.11
25	Furnish and Install 18" RCP	561 LF	\$68.00	\$38,148.00	\$52.00	\$29,172.00	\$69.08	\$38,753.88
26	Furnish and Install 24" RCP (0-8')	2,147 LF	\$81.00	\$173,907.00	\$60.00	\$128,820.00	\$90.12	\$193,487.64
27	Furnish and Install 24" RCP (8-10')	512 LF	\$83.00	\$42,496.00	\$72.00	\$36,864.00	\$92.12	\$47,165.44
28	Furnish and Install 24" RCP (10-12')	901 LF	\$85.00	\$76,585.00	\$73.00	\$65,773.00	\$94.12	\$84,802.12
29	Furnish and Install 24" RCP (12-14')	1,579 LF	\$87.00	\$137,373.00	\$75.00	\$118,425.00	\$98.12	\$154,931.48
30	Furnish and Install 24" RCP (14-16')	983 LF	\$89.00	\$87,487.00	\$77.00	\$75,691.00	\$100.12	\$98,417.96
31	Furnish and Install 24" RCP (16-18')	225 LF	\$91.00	\$20,475.00	\$79.00	\$17,775.00	\$102.12	\$22,977.00
32	Furnish and Install 48" Storm Manhole (0-8')	14 EA	\$3,798.00	\$53,172.00	\$4,900.00	\$68,600.00	\$4,750.33	\$66,504.62
33	Extra Depth Storm Sewer Manhole	24.1 VF	\$337.00	\$8,121.70	\$500.00	\$12,050.00	\$605.77	\$14,599.06
34	Furnish and Install 60" Storm Manhole	3 EA	\$5,891.00	\$17,673.00	\$6,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$6,264.06	\$18,792.18
35	Furnish and Install 2'x3' Storm Inlet	15 EA	\$3,550.00	\$53,250.00	\$4,500.00	\$67,500.00	\$5,180.00	\$77,700.00
36	Furnish and Install 15"x12" RCP Tee	1 EA	\$1,368.00	\$1,368.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,677.66	\$1,677.66
37	Furnish and Install 18"x15" RCP Tee	3 EA	\$1,669.00	\$5,007.00	\$1,550.00	\$4,650.00	\$1,840.60	\$5,521.80
38	Furnish and Install 24"x15" RCP Tee	1 EA	\$1,787.00	\$1,787.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$2,032.30	\$2,032.30
39	Furnish and Install 24"x18" RCP Tee	1 EA	\$1,925.00	\$1,925.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$2,144.07	\$2,144.07
40	Furnish and Install 15" RCP Flared End	1 EA	\$771.00	\$771.00	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$997.34	\$997.34
41	Furnish and Install 18" RCP Flared End	1 EA	\$902.00	\$902.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,149.53	\$1,149.53

**West Storm Sewer Improvements  
Emery, SD  
SPN #16163  
Bid Date: September 4, 2024**

First Rate Excavate, Inc. 1509 E 39th St. N Sioux Falls, SD 57104	Underground Connections, LLC PO Box 98 Harrisburg, SD 57032	Siteworks Inc 4825 N Wilcox Drive Sioux Falls, SD 57104
---	---	---

**Bid Schedule A**

Item #	Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
42	Furnish and Install 24" RCP Flared End	1 EA	\$1,045.00	\$1,045.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,318.75	\$1,318.75
43	Connect to Existing Drain Tile	6 EA	\$502.00	\$3,012.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$356.75	\$2,140.50
44	Connect to Existing Storm Sewer	2 EA	\$2,594.00	\$5,188.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,090.00	\$4,180.00
45	Street Excavation	1,140 CY	\$12.50	\$14,250.00	\$4.00	\$4,560.00	\$10.45	\$11,913.00
46	Gravel Base Course	740 TN	\$28.00	\$20,720.00	\$35.00	\$25,900.00	\$21.95	\$16,243.00
47	6" Gravel Surfacing	120 TN	\$30.00	\$3,600.00	\$35.00	\$4,200.00	\$26.13	\$3,135.60
48	8" Gravel Surfacing	910 TN	\$30.00	\$27,300.00	\$35.00	\$31,850.00	\$26.13	\$23,778.30
49	3" Asphalt Surfacing	390 TN	\$148.50	\$57,915.00	\$148.00	\$57,720.00	\$148.50	\$57,915.00
50	Geotextile Separator Fabric	2,075 SY	\$3.00	\$6,225.00	\$4.00	\$8,300.00	\$6.27	\$13,010.25
51	Concrete Curb and Gutter	40 LF	\$59.00	\$2,360.00	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$47.03	\$1,881.20
52	4" Concrete Sidewalk	215 SF	\$8.97	\$1,928.55	\$18.00	\$3,870.00	\$7.58	\$1,629.70
53	4" Thickened Edge Concrete Sidewalk	81 SF	\$8.97	\$726.57	\$22.00	\$1,782.00	\$26.13	\$2,116.53
54	6" Concrete Valley Gutter	16 SY	\$97.94	\$1,567.04	\$125.00	\$2,000.00	\$94.05	\$1,504.80
55	6" Concrete Fillet	11 SY	\$106.20	\$1,168.20	\$135.00	\$1,485.00	\$99.28	\$1,092.08
56	8" Concrete Approach	102 SY	\$125.08	\$12,758.16	\$155.00	\$15,810.00	\$96.14	\$9,806.28
57	Type 1 Seed, Fertilize, and Mulch	470 SY	\$3.30	\$1,551.00	\$3.50	\$1,645.00	\$2.61	\$1,226.70
58	Type 2 Seed, Fertilize, and Mulch	10,694 SY	\$0.61	\$6,523.34	\$1.00	\$10,694.00	\$0.80	\$8,555.20
59	Turf Reinforcement Mat	52 SY	\$3.85	\$200.20	\$4.00	\$208.00	\$4.18	\$217.36
60	Erosion Control Blanket	168 SY	\$2.31	\$388.08	\$2.50	\$420.00	\$1.57	\$263.76
61	Erosion Control Wattle	40 LF	\$4.40	\$176.00	\$4.50	\$180.00	\$4.18	\$167.20
62	Salvaged Topsoil Berm	2,200 LF	\$3.50	\$7,700.00	\$3.50	\$7,700.00	\$12.00	\$26,400.00
63	Inlet Protection	14 EA	\$95.70	\$1,339.80	\$125.00	\$1,750.00	\$97.19	\$1,360.66
64	Cut and Remove Existing Vegetation from Pond Area	5,300 SY	\$0.35	\$1,855.00	\$8.00	\$42,400.00	\$12.00	\$63,600.00
65	Remove, Salvage, and Replace Top Soil	1,180 CY	\$9.50	\$11,210.00	\$8.00	\$9,440.00	\$12.00	\$14,160.00
66	Place and Grade Borrowed Fill Material	950 CY	\$8.50	\$8,075.00	\$5.00	\$4,750.00	\$6.00	\$5,700.00
Total Bid Schedule A:				\$1,094,713.00		\$1,164,743.00		\$1,305,183.57

**West Storm Sewer Improvements**  
**Emery, SD**  
**SPN #16163**  
**Bid Date: September 4, 2024**

Menning Excavating Inc 25462 Cornerstone Ave Mitchell, SD 57301	H & W Contracting LLC 3416 W Hovland Dr Sioux Falls, SD 57107	605 Companies Inc 700 E 65th St N Sioux Falls, SD 57104	Engineer's Estimate
---	---	---	---------------------

**Bid Schedule A**

Item #	Description	Quantity	Menning Excavating Inc		H & W Contracting LLC		605 Companies Inc		Engineer's Estimate	
			Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Mobilization	1 LS	\$195,000.00	\$195,000.00	\$245,000.00	\$245,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$225,000.00	\$225,000.00
2	Traffic Control Signage	312 SF	\$2.20	\$686.40	\$2.20	\$686.40	\$2.50	\$780.00	\$4.50	\$1,404.00
3	Type III Barricades	47 EA	\$165.00	\$7,755.00	\$162.00	\$7,614.00	\$200.00	\$9,400.00	\$110.00	\$5,170.00
4	Miscellaneous Traffic Control	1 LS	\$14,100.00	\$14,100.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
5	Remove, Salvage and Place Gravel Surfacing or Base Course	411 CY	\$11.00	\$4,521.00	\$10.80	\$4,438.80	\$36.75	\$15,104.25	\$25.00	\$10,275.00
6	Remove and Dispose of Asphalt or Blotter Surfacing	2,228 SY	\$4.50	\$10,026.00	\$4.35	\$9,691.80	\$4.00	\$8,912.00	\$6.00	\$13,368.00
7	Remove and Dispose of Concrete	118 SY	\$11.00	\$1,298.00	\$10.80	\$1,274.40	\$8.00	\$944.00	\$20.00	\$2,360.00
8	Remove and Dispose of Curb and Gutter	40 LF	\$6.60	\$264.00	\$6.50	\$260.00	\$5.50	\$220.00	\$8.00	\$320.00
9	Remove, Salvage and Reset Sign	6 EA	\$330.00	\$1,980.00	\$325.00	\$1,950.00	\$400.00	\$2,400.00	\$400.00	\$2,400.00
10	Remove, Salvage and Replace Barbed Wire Fence	120 LF	\$30.00	\$3,600.00	\$10.00	\$1,200.00	\$75.00	\$9,000.00	\$25.00	\$3,000.00
11	Remove and Dispose of Storm Sewer Inlet	17 EA	\$550.00	\$9,350.00	\$500.00	\$8,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$500.00	\$8,500.00
12	Remove and Dispose of Storm Sewer Manhole	5 EA	\$750.00	\$3,750.00	\$650.00	\$3,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$6,250.00	\$600.00	\$3,000.00
13	Remove and Dispose of Existing Culvert	52 LF	\$20.00	\$1,040.00	\$15.00	\$780.00	\$15.00	\$780.00	\$20.00	\$1,040.00
14	Remove and Dispose of Trees	6 EA	\$660.00	\$3,960.00	\$650.00	\$3,900.00	\$750.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00
15	Furnish and Install 6" PVC Water Main	40 LF	\$91.00	\$3,640.00	\$95.00	\$3,800.00	\$42.50	\$1,700.00	\$70.00	\$2,800.00
16	1" PE Water Service Pipe	5 LF	\$41.00	\$205.00	\$80.00	\$400.00	\$35.00	\$175.00	\$50.00	\$250.00
17	6" 45° M.J. Bend	4 EA	\$680.00	\$2,720.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$625.00	\$2,500.00	\$900.00	\$3,600.00
18	6"x1" Service Saddle with Corp. Stop	1 EA	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$970.00	\$970.00	\$420.00	\$420.00	\$700.00	\$700.00
19	Connect to Existing 6" Water Main	2 EA	\$1,735.00	\$3,470.00	\$2,250.00	\$4,500.00	\$825.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00
20	Connect to Existing Water Service	1 EA	\$810.00	\$810.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$850.00	\$850.00
21	Furnish and Install 4" PVC Storm Sewer	27 LF	\$32.50	\$877.50	\$65.00	\$1,755.00	\$55.50	\$1,498.50	\$55.00	\$1,485.00
22	Furnish and Install 6" PVC Storm Sewer	66 LF	\$43.00	\$2,838.00	\$70.00	\$4,620.00	\$61.25	\$4,042.50	\$65.00	\$4,290.00
23	Furnish and Install 12" RCP	174 LF	\$60.50	\$10,527.00	\$62.00	\$10,788.00	\$61.25	\$10,657.50	\$100.00	\$17,400.00
24	Furnish and Install 15" RCP	497 LF	\$69.00	\$34,293.00	\$72.00	\$35,784.00	\$66.50	\$33,050.50	\$105.00	\$52,185.00
25	Furnish and Install 18" RCP	561 LF	\$78.00	\$43,758.00	\$82.00	\$46,002.00	\$73.00	\$40,953.00	\$110.00	\$61,710.00
26	Furnish and Install 24" RCP (0-8')	2,147 LF	\$90.00	\$193,230.00	\$95.00	\$203,965.00	\$89.25	\$191,619.75	\$120.00	\$257,640.00
27	Furnish and Install 24" RCP (8-10')	512 LF	\$96.00	\$49,152.00	\$98.00	\$50,176.00	\$91.00	\$46,592.00	\$125.00	\$64,000.00
28	Furnish and Install 24" RCP (10-12')	901 LF	\$98.00	\$88,298.00	\$102.00	\$91,902.00	\$93.25	\$84,018.25	\$130.00	\$117,130.00
29	Furnish and Install 24" RCP (12-14')	1,579 LF	\$100.00	\$157,900.00	\$105.00	\$165,795.00	\$101.50	\$160,268.50	\$135.00	\$213,165.00
30	Furnish and Install 24" RCP (14-16')	983 LF	\$111.00	\$109,113.00	\$122.00	\$119,926.00	\$109.00	\$107,147.00	\$140.00	\$137,620.00
31	Furnish and Install 24" RCP (16-18')	225 LF	\$122.50	\$27,562.50	\$125.00	\$28,125.00	\$118.75	\$26,718.75	\$145.00	\$32,625.00
32	Furnish and Install 48" Storm Manhole (0-8')	14 EA	\$3,590.00	\$50,260.00	\$2,900.00	\$40,600.00	\$5,750.00	\$80,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$84,000.00
33	Extra Depth Storm Sewer Manhole	24.1 VF	\$275.00	\$6,627.50	\$250.00	\$6,025.00	\$425.00	\$10,242.50	\$400.00	\$9,640.00
34	Furnish and Install 60" Storm Manhole	3 EA	\$5,195.00	\$15,585.00	\$4,100.00	\$12,300.00	\$9,250.00	\$27,750.00	\$9,000.00	\$27,000.00
35	Furnish and Install 2x3' Storm Inlet	15 EA	\$4,335.00	\$65,025.00	\$3,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$6,250.00	\$93,750.00	\$3,500.00	\$52,500.00
36	Furnish and Install 15"x12" RCP Tee	1 EA	\$1,720.00	\$1,720.00	\$1,275.00	\$1,275.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00
37	Furnish and Install 18"x15" RCP Tee	3 EA	\$1,850.00	\$5,550.00	\$1,350.00	\$4,050.00	\$2,200.00	\$6,600.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00
38	Furnish and Install 24"x15" RCP Tee	1 EA	\$1,965.00	\$1,965.00	\$1,450.00	\$1,450.00	\$2,375.00	\$2,375.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00
39	Furnish and Install 24"x18" RCP Tee	1 EA	\$2,050.00	\$2,050.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,425.00	\$2,425.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00
40	Furnish and Install 15" RCP Flared End	1 EA	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,150.00	\$1,150.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
41	Furnish and Install 18" RCP Flared End	1 EA	\$1,025.00	\$1,025.00	\$825.00	\$825.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00



**West Storm Sewer Improvements  
Emery, SD  
SPN #16163  
Bid Date: September 4, 2024**

Menning Excavating Inc 25462 Cornerstone Ave Mitchell, SD 57301	H & W Contracting LLC 3416 W Hovland Dr Sioux Falls, SD 57107	605 Companies Inc 700 E 65th St N Sioux Falls, SD 57104	Engineer's Estimate
---	---	---	---------------------

**Bid Schedule A**

Item #	Description	Quantity	Menning Excavating Inc		H & W Contracting LLC		605 Companies Inc		Engineer's Estimate	
			Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
42	Furnish and Install 24" RCP Flared End	1 EA	\$1,275.00	\$1,275.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,225.00	\$1,225.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00
43	Connect to Existing Drain Tile	6 EA	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$400.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,225.00	\$7,350.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00
44	Connect to Existing Storm Sewer	2 EA	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$850.00	\$1,700.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
45	Street Excavation	1,140 CY	\$11.00	\$12,540.00	\$10.80	\$12,312.00	\$18.50	\$21,090.00	\$15.00	\$17,100.00
46	Gravel Base Course	740 TN	\$23.25	\$17,205.00	\$22.70	\$16,798.00	\$30.00	\$22,200.00	\$25.00	\$18,500.00
47	6" Gravel Surfacing	120 TN	\$27.50	\$3,300.00	\$27.00	\$3,240.00	\$36.00	\$4,320.00	\$25.00	\$3,000.00
48	8" Gravel Surfacing	910 TN	\$27.50	\$25,025.00	\$27.00	\$24,570.00	\$36.00	\$32,760.00	\$25.00	\$22,750.00
49	3" Asphalt Surfacing	390 TN	\$150.00	\$58,500.00	\$148.50	\$57,915.00	\$175.00	\$68,250.00	\$170.00	\$66,300.00
50	Geotextile Separator Fabric	2,075 SY	\$6.60	\$13,695.00	\$6.48	\$13,446.00	\$4.00	\$8,300.00	\$5.00	\$10,375.00
51	Concrete Curb and Gutter	40 LF	\$40.00	\$1,600.00	\$55.00	\$2,200.00	\$65.00	\$2,600.00	\$50.00	\$2,000.00
52	4" Concrete Sidewalk	215 SF	\$14.00	\$3,010.00	\$8.40	\$1,806.00	\$10.00	\$2,150.00	\$25.00	\$5,375.00
53	4" Thickened Edge Concrete Sidewalk	81 SF	\$20.00	\$1,620.00	\$8.40	\$680.40	\$10.00	\$810.00	\$30.00	\$2,430.00
54	6" Concrete Valley Gutter	16 SY	\$210.00	\$3,360.00	\$91.30	\$1,460.80	\$106.50	\$1,704.00	\$200.00	\$3,200.00
55	6" Concrete Fillet	11 SY	\$210.00	\$2,310.00	\$99.00	\$1,089.00	\$120.00	\$1,320.00	\$200.00	\$2,200.00
56	8" Concrete Approach	102 SY	\$105.00	\$10,710.00	\$116.60	\$11,893.20	\$135.00	\$13,770.00	\$200.00	\$20,400.00
57	Type 1 Seed, Fertilize, and Mulch	470 SY	\$3.30	\$1,551.00	\$3.25	\$1,527.50	\$2.00	\$940.00	\$3.00	\$1,410.00
58	Type 2 Seed, Fertilize, and Mulch	10,694 SY	\$0.65	\$6,951.10	\$0.60	\$6,416.40	\$1.00	\$10,694.00	\$3.00	\$32,082.00
59	Turf Reinforcement Mat	52 SY	\$3.85	\$200.20	\$3.80	\$197.60	\$3.00	\$156.00	\$6.00	\$312.00
60	Erosion Control Blanket	168 SY	\$2.31	\$388.08	\$2.30	\$386.40	\$3.00	\$504.00	\$5.00	\$840.00
61	Erosion Control Wattle	40 LF	\$4.40	\$176.00	\$4.35	\$174.00	\$3.50	\$140.00	\$6.00	\$240.00
62	Salvaged Topsoil Berm	2,200 LF	\$2.50	\$5,500.00	\$1.50	\$3,300.00	\$3.00	\$6,600.00	\$5.00	\$11,000.00
63	Inlet Protection	14 EA	\$95.00	\$1,330.00	\$94.00	\$1,316.00	\$75.00	\$1,050.00	\$300.00	\$4,200.00
64	Cut and Remove Existing Vegetation from Pond Area	5,300 SY	\$1.50	\$7,950.00	\$2.00	\$10,600.00	\$1.25	\$6,625.00	\$0.50	\$2,650.00
65	Remove, Salvage, and Replace Top Soil	1,180 CY	\$8.00	\$9,440.00	\$3.00	\$3,540.00	\$14.00	\$16,520.00	\$15.00	\$17,700.00
66	Place and Grade Borrowed Fill Material	950 CY	\$7.00	\$6,650.00	\$5.00	\$4,750.00	\$16.50	\$15,675.00	\$10.00	\$9,500.00
Total Bid Schedule A:				\$1,337,318.28		\$1,369,396.70		\$1,415,197.00		\$1,720,091.00

I hereby certify that the foregoing is an accurate representation and tabulation of all bids received and that the mathematics have been checked and are to the best of my knowledge correct.

*Camden A. Hofer*  
Camden A. Hofer, P.E., Project Engineer, SPN & Associates

